Hochelaga Kennel Club / Club Canin Hochelaga

vendredi le17 mai a dimanche le 19 mai, 2019
Friday, May 17, 2019 to Sunday, May 19, 2019

L'HORAIRE
JUDGING SCHEDULE

Complexe Sportif St-Lazare
1850, rue des Loisirs
St. Lazare, Quebec J7T 3B4

Judge Overloads

Vendredi le 17 mai / Friday, May 17

Jean Tremblay remplacera William Byrne / will replace William Byrne for the following breeds:
Group 5 — Coton de Tulear, Griffon (Brussels), Havanese, Italian Greyhounds, Maltese Pugs,
Toy Manchester Terriers, Yorkshire Terriers

Dimanche le 19 mai / Sunday,.May 17

Judith Taylor remplacera Lucie Paradis / will replace Lucie Paradis for the following breeds:
Setter (English)



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, May 17, 2019 - Show #1
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Judith D. Byrne

8:00 AM
Spaniel (Clumber)
Griffon (WHP)
1 Baby Puppy
Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Lab)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Barbet
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy
Spaniel (English Cocker)

38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-2-0-0
0-0-0-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
4-6-1-1
2-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
2-3-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-1
0-3-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0

0-1-0-0
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Judith D. Byrne

10:00 AM
Akita
2 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
1 Baby Puppy
Boxer
1 Baby Puppy
Bullmastiff
1 Baby Puppy
Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
1 Baby Puppy
Great Dane
Hovawart
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Samoyed

2-2-1-0
11
2-4-1-0
1-0
2-1-0-0
0-1
2-2-0-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
2-5-2-0
0-1
0-1-0-2
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

2 Schnauzer (Giant)
3 Siberian Husky

46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
LUNCH

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judith D. Byrne

1:15 PM
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
2 Afghan Hound 0-1-1-0
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1

10 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
William Byrne

8:00 AM
Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

RN

1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0

1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0

1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0

1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
William Byrne

8:40 AM
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Shetland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
4 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-1
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 3-1-0-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-0
2 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
William Byrne
10:15 AM

3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
William Byrne

11:15 AM
Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-1
Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-0
Chinese Crested 0-3-3-0
Pekingese 0-3-0-0

WONWN

16 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Jean Tremblay

11:00 AM
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-3-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

18 Dogs

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe — Show # 1/
Follows last Group in Show # 1
Juge / Judge: Judith Byrne




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 17, 2019 - Show #1

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
38 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
10 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
46 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
31 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Total
180 Dogs, 20 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 17, 2019 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judith D. Byrne

2:30 PM
4 Australian Shepherd 1-1-1-1
2 Bearded Collie 1-0-1-0
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-1-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 3-1-0-0
2 German Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
1 Shetland Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-0-0

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Judith D. Byrne

4:00 PM
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-1
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1-1-0-0
6 Chinese Crested 0-3-3-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Maltese 1-1-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-3-0-0
2 Pug 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-3-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
William Byrne

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2 3:50 PM
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 5 Akita 2-2-1-0
William Byrne 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
7 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-4-1-0
12:45 PM 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-0-0 3 Boxer 2-1-0-0
3 Barbet 0-3-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Griffon (WHP) 0-0-0-0 5 Bullmastiff 2-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0 1 Cane Corso 0-0-1-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-1-1 9 Doberman Pinscher 2-5-2-0
4 Retriever (Lab) 2-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-2-1-0 4 Great Dane 1-1-0-2
3 Hovawart 2-1-0-0
LUNCH & BREAK FOR BIS #1 1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
2 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-0-1
2:30PM 2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
6 Setter (English) 2-3-0-1 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0 3 Siberian Husky 1-1-1-0
3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-1
3 Spaniel (Am COCker) 0-2-0-1 47 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers)

Lucie Paradis

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds) 2:30 PM
William Byrne 1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
3:20 PM 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0 2 Border Terrier 0-1-1-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0 1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Dogs 1 Parson Russell Terrier ~ 1-0-0-0
* Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** i ggggziz_f_gfmp'ature) 82%8

9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lucie Paradis

3:00 PM
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-1-0
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
1 Whippet 0-1-0-0
Ring 3

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

3:30 PM
3 Bulldog 0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
3 French Bulldog 1-1-1-0
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Shibalnu 0-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 1-0-0-0
1 Poodle (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivra le dernier groupe — Show # 2/
Follows last Group in Show # 2
Juge / Judge: Lucie Paradis




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, May 17, 2019 - Show #2

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
39 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
11 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
47 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
32 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
16 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
183 Dogs, 17 Baby Puppy




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, May 18, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sylvie Miron
8:30 AM
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-0-0
3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-2-0
7 Setter (English) 2-4-0-1
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
3 Barbet 0-3-0-0
Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez
9:45 AM
2 Basenji 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
8 Afghan Hound 2-2-3-1
6 Irish Wolfhound 1-4-1-0
4 Baby Puppy 0-4
6 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-1-3
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1
Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judith Taylor
8:00 AM
2 Braque d’Auvergne 0-2-0-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0
6 Baby Puppy 2-4
16 Retriever (Golden) 5-8-1-2
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-0
9 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1-4-2-2
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

43 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judith Taylor

10:30 AM
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
4 Dachshund (SS) 2-2-0-0
0 Otterhound 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

11 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Judith Taylor

11:30 AM
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Fox Terrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Judith Taylor

2:15 PM
5 Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-1
7 Bearded Collie 2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
10 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-5-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3:40 PM
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
5 German Shepherd Dog 2-1-2-0
3 0Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-1
1 Schapendoes 0-1-0-0
6 Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-1-0

g w

57 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

8:00 AM

5 Akita 2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

11 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-6-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Boxer 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Bullmastiff 2-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

3 Cane Corso 2-1-0-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
9:30 AM

11 Doberman Pinscher 2-6-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

6 Great Dane 1-3-0-2

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

4 Portuguese Water Dog  2-1-0-1

1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0

2 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-1

3 Samoyed 0-2-1-0

5 Siberian Husky 2-2-1-0

64 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Wendy Anderson

12:30 PM
4 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-2-1-0
3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-1-0-1
4 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-0-0
6 Chinese Crested 0-3-3-0
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Italian Greyhound 2-3-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
3 Pekingese 0-2-0-1
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
4 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-3-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

42 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, May 18, 2019 - Show #3

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Wendy Anderson
2:40 PM

6 Bulldog 1-4-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
4  French Bulldog 1-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
2 ShibaInu 1-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
2 Keeshond 1-0-0-1
0 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-0

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

SPECIALES GENERALES
GENERAL SPECIALS
Suivrale dernier groupe
Follows last Group
Juge / Judge: Judith Taylor

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
70 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
35 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
64 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
42 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
57 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

Total
307 Dogs, 42 Baby Puppy

N 0

1

SPECIALTY SHOW

QUEON LURE COURSING

ASSOCIATION

Samedi 18 mai /

Saturday, May 18, 2019

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Judith Taylor

1:00 PM
Afghan Hound 3-2-2-1
Basenji 1-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Irish Wolfhound 1-4-1-0
5 Baby Puppy 1-4

Saluki

0-0-0-1

17 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, May 19, 2019 - Show #4

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

11:10 AM
3 Barbet 0-3-0-0
2 Braque d’Auvergne 0-2-0-0
2 Griffon (WHP) 1-1-0-0

6 Baby Puppy 2-4

3 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-0-0
1 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-0-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 4-6-1-2

LUNCH

1:15PM
2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-2-0-0
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-5-2-0
6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-4-1-0
1 Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
7 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-4-2-1
3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-0-1
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-2-0-0

64 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Lucie Paradis

2:45 PM
7 Australian Shepherd 2-3-1-1
7 Bearded Collie 2-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Beauceron 1-0-0-1
9 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-5-1-3
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
5 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0

1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 2-0

4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-2-0

3 Old English Sheepdog 1-0-1-1

1 Schapendoes 0-1-0-0

5 Shetland Sheepdog 2-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Judith Taylor

8:30 AM

5 Akita 2-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Alaskan Malamute 2-1-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 2-1

9 Bernese Mountain Dog  2-5-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

3 Boxer 2-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

6 Bullmastiff 2-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

9:50 AM

11 Doberman Pinscher 2-6-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

7 Great Dane 1-4-0-2

1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0

3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-1-0-1

2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0

2 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-1

3 Samoyed 0-2-1-0

4 Siberian Husky 1-2-1-0

60 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Judith Taylor

12:30 PM
6 Bulldog 1-4-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-1-0-0
0 Boston Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 French Bulldog 1-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 German Pinscher 0-1-0-1
1 Japanese Spitz 1-0-0-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-1
2 Shiba Inu 1-0-1-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-1-0-0
1 Am Eskimo (St) 0-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-0-1-1
2 Keeshond 1-0-0-1
0 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

29 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 05 (Toys)
Judith Taylor

2:40 PM
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-1-0
5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1-0-1
6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-3-1-0
5 Chinese Crested 0-3-2-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
2 Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Maltese 1-0-0-0
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
4 Pekingese 0-3-0-1
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
5 Pug 1-3-1-0
1 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-0
4 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-3-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Judith Taylor

2:15PM
7 Setter (English) 2-4-0-1

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Wendy Anderson

1:00 PM
0 Baseniji 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-0
4 Dachshund (SS) 2-2-0-0
8 Afghan Hound 2-2-3-1
0 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Otterhound 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Hochelaga Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, May 19, 2019 - Show #4

5 Rhodesian Ridgeback  1-1-1-2 Group 04 (Terriers) SPECIALTY SHOW
2 Saluki 1-0-0-1 10 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy MOUNT ROYAL TOY DOG FANCIERS
Group 05 (Toys) : :
26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy Dimanche 19 mai / Sunday, May 19
Group Judging To Follow Last Breed Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Ring 1
29 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy Group 05 (Toys)
Ring 3 ) Group 07 (Herding Dogs) Sweepstakes
Group 04 (Terriers) 51 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy Thomas Curley
Wendy Anderson
Total .
2:30 PM 290 Dogs, 35 Baby Puppy 8:00 AM
1 itea;];f; gzgir'?e?rlijelzlr-remer 82(1)8 Males: 3-6 (1), 6-9 (2), 9-12 (2)
b Females: 6-9 (1), 9-12 (1), 12-18 (1
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 JEUNES MANIEURS ) @) @)
1 FoxTerrier (Wire) 1-0-0-0 JUNIOR HANDLING Regular, Non-Regular, Unofficial
3 Parson Russell Terrier ~ 1-2-0-0 ) Lucie Paradis
0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0 Dimanche / Sunday
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Midi / Noon 8:30 AM
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) ~ 0-0-1-0 RING 3 6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-4-1-0
1 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-0 5 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 3-1-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 0-0-0-1 6 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-3-1-0
10D 1 Baby P 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy 5 Chinese Crested 0-1-3-1
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 1 Coto'n de Tulear ) 0-1-0-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 1-0-0-0
SPECIALES GENERALES 1 Havanese 0-0-0-1
GENERAL SPECIALS 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Suivra le dernier groupe 1 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
Follows last Group 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Juge / Judge: Wendy Anderson 1 Mal_tese . 1-0-0-0
2 Miniature Pinscher 2-0-0-0
4 Pekingese 0-3-0-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
Summary 5 Pug 1-3-1-0
) 1 Russkiy Toy 0-1-0-0
g;osjo‘;gle(zgg;t'ggpg;gs) 5 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-3-2-0
’ 2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
Group 02 (Hounds)
26 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy 49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy
Group 03 (Working Dogs) *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
60 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy




Direction autoroute 20 Toward highway 20 $

st mplexeSportif
CSSL St-'azare (Cssl)T.
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Stationnement A & B:
- Y jeudi et vendredi aprés 18h seulement

ection autoroute 40 samedi et dimanche toute la journée

ward highway 40

Stationnement C:

B | jeudi au dimanche toute la journée

Parking A & B:
Thursday and Friday after 6pm only
Saturday and Sunday all day

Parking C:
Thursday to Sunday all day

,, RESERVED.
¥ 70 Csst-

Complexe Sportifig

St:Lazare (Cssl)




